Filed: 1/3/2014 8:19:41 AM WEQC

Andrew J. Kuhlmann, 7-4595
Assistant Attorney General
Wyoming Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002
(307) 777-3537
(307) 777-3542
Andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov
Attorney for Wyoming Department of
Environmental Quality

FILED

JAN 0 2 2014

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTIONS TO	)	DOCKET NO. 13-4808
WIND RIVER MATERIALS, LLC PERMIT	)	
APPLICATION, TFN 5 6/317	)	

## WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY'S CONSENT TO EXTENSION OF THE HEARING DATE

Pursuant to Wyoming Statutes Annotated section 35-11-406(k), the Department of Environmental Quality consents to a hearing in this matter past the 20-day deadline provided under that section.

Respectfully submitted this 2nd day of January, 2014,

Andrew J. Kuhlmann (Wyo. Bar. 7-4595)

Assistant Attorney General

Wyoming Attorney General's Office

123 Capitol Building

Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307) 777-3537

(307) 777-3542 (fax) andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov

Attorney for Wyoming Department of

Environmental Quality

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Mark Quinn
Wind River Materials LLC
120 A East Elk St.
Kemmerer, WY 83101
Mark.quinn@windrivermaterials.com
Service by email and U.S. Mail

Jane Wardell P.O. Box 98 Big Piney, WY 83113 Service by U.S. Mail

Attorney General's Office